08-23-2001 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 101820826 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of F. and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KCI Licensing, Inc. Kinetic Concepts, Inc. Internal Address: P.O. Box 659508 Individual(s) Association Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Zip: 78265-9508 State: Texas City: San Antonio Corporation-State Texas Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes I No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date: 6 August 2001 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2.171,342 76/262.261 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🔲 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: William H. Quirk Internal Address: P.O. Box 659508 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 990.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

City: San Antonio State: Texas Zip: 78265 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William H. Quirk

Name of Person Signing

Signature

AUG 2001

The second secon

Mail tocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/22/2001 TDIAZ1

00000201 76262261

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 950.00 DP

Continuation of Item 4:

A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
76/179,849	1,574,615	
	1,229,840	
	1,885,199	
	1,552,913	
	1,363,177	
	1,098,036	
	1,899,749	
	1,136,063	
	1,208,418	
	1,180,992	
	1,544,288	
	1,843,661	
	1,959,229	
	1,873,548	
	1,296,263	
	1,982,163	
	1,556,678	
	1,653,319	
	1,982,349	
	1,980,382	
	2,049,635	
	2,046,417	
	2,084,720	
	2,038,763	
	2,114,450	

Continuation of Item 4:

A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,182,602 2,098,008 2,171,605 2,169,619 2,232,572 2,267,857 2,224,795 2,223,790 2,197,614 2,265,587 1,861,379

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Kinetic Concepts, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Texas corporation having a principal place of business at 8023 Vantage Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78230, is the owner of record of several trademarks (hereinafter "Trademarks"), including several common law trademarks and the U.S. Trademark and/or Service Mark Registrations and Applications listed on the attached schedule; and

WHEREAS KCI Licensing, Inc. ("Assignee") a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 is desirous of acquiring and affirming it has acquired said Trademarks. together with the goodwill of the business identified by said Trademarks and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns, and acknowledges that it has sold, transferred, conveyed, and assigned, unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, all registrations and applications for registration of said Trademarks, including but not limited to those specifically hereinbefore identified, the right to recover for past infringement of said Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said Trademarks;

AND, Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Trademarks, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonable to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to secure and enforce full protection of al rights in the Trademarks in all rightful countries;

AND, Assignee covenants and agrees that it will ensure continuity in the nature and quality of the goods and services that are associated with the Trademarks, and shall use and/or license the Trademarks in a manner that will maintain the significance, as a symbol of origin and quality, that consumers have long associated with the Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor hereunto set its hand and seal this 6th day of <u>Augus T</u>, 2001.

ASSIGNOR: KINETIC CONCEPTS, INC.

By: <u>Dennis</u> E. Moll
Name: Dennis E Noll

Title: Senier Vice President

1:\Eric\IP Consolidation\Assignment.doc

§ §

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <u>DENNIS E. LIOII</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and as the act and deed of said Assignor.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this Uth day of August, 2001.



Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commissioner Expires: 5/01/05

SCHEDULE A KCI REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

MARK	Reg/App No.	Date Registered/Filed
KCI (Word)	2,171,342	07/07/98
KCI & Design	1,572,615	12/19/89
KINETIC CONCEPTS	1,229,840	03/08/83
CLINICAL ADVANTAGE PROGRAM	1,885,199	03/21/95
THERAPULSE	1,552,913	08/22/89
KINAIR & Design	1,363,177	10/01/95
ROTO REST	1,098,036	08/01/78
BARIKARE	1,899,749	06/13/95
KEANE ROTO REST	1,136,063	05/27/80
ROTO BED	1,208,418	09/14/82
FIRST STEP	76/262,261	05/24/01
TUBE TAMER	1,180,992	12/08/81
BIODYNE	1,544,288	06/20/89
HOME KAIR & Design	1,843,661	07/04/94
AIRWORKS & Design	1,959,229	02/27/96
DRI-FLO	1,873,548	01/17/95
ROTO REST KINETIC TREATMENT TABLE	1,296,263	09/18/84
DYNAPULSE	1,982,163	06/25/96
FLUIDAIR	1,556,678	09/19/89

I:\Eric\IP Consolidation\Assignment.doc

THERAREST	1,653,319	08/06/91
V.A.C.	1,982,349	06/25/96
CAP	1,980,382	01/12/94
IMPRESSION	2,049,635	04/01/97
TRIADYNE	2,046,417	03/18/97
FLUIDAIR ELITE	2,084,720	07/29/97
Q2 PLUS	2,038,763	02/18/97
KINEXUS	2,114,450	11/18/97
PULMOSTAT	2,182,602	08/18/98
ODYSSEY	2,098,008	09/16/97
PAO2 (Stylized)	2,171,605	07/07/98
PEDIDYNE	2,169,619	06/30/98
TRICELL	2,232,572	03/16/99
ULTIMATE	2,267,857	08/03/99
BARIAIR	2,224,795	02/16/99
PEDIKAIR	2,223,790	02/16/99
FIRSTSTEP SELECT	2,197,614	10/20/98
INTERCELL	2,265,587	07/27/99
VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE	76/179,849	12/12/00

1,861,379 11/01/94

PLEXIPULSE